
NO. ORGANISATION NAME TELEPHONE FAX ADDRESS EMAIL

1
Department of Economic Development, Tourism and 

Environmental Affairs (EDTEA) 
Natasha Brijlal 079-898 0491

22 Dorothy Nyembe Street, 8th Floor Marine 

Building
natasha.brijlal@kznedtea.gov.za

2 Department of Human Settlements Mthobisi Mathonsi 082-567 7423 Mthobisi.Mathonsi@kzndhs.gov.za

3 eThekwini Municipality - EPCPD Shoni Makhwedza 031-311 7919 Shoni.Makhwedzha@durban.gov.za

4 eThekwini Municipality - EPCPD Sibongile Dlamini Sibongile.Dlamini2@Durban.gov.za

5 eThekwini Municipality Batha Msomi Batha.Msomi@Durban.gov.za

6 eThekwini Municipality Mazwi Madlala mazwi.madlala@durban.gov.za 

7 eKZN Wildlife Dominic Wieners 033-845 1455 033-845 1499
Queen Elizabeth Park, 1 Peter Brown Street, 

Montrose, Pietermaritzburg, 3201
Dominic.Wieners@kznwildlife.com

8 Department of Water and Sanitation Zama Hadebe 031-336 2767 031-305 9915
88 Field Street, Southern Life Builing, Durban, 

4000
HadebeZ@dws.gov.za

9 Amafa Bernadet Pawandiwa
Amafa Building, 195 Langalibalele Street, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3201
bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za 

10 Amafa Weziwe Tshabalala 033-394 6543
Amafa Building, 195 Langalibalele Street, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3201

archaeology@amafapmb.co.za; 

amafa.pmb2@mweb.co.za

11 DEFF Karen Moodley 033-392 7722
185 Langalibalele Street, Old Mutual Building, 6th 

Floor, Pietermaritzburg
KarenM@daff.gov.za

12 KZN Department of Transport Michelle Schmid / Judy Reddy 033-355 8860 172 Burger Street, PMB, 3201 michele.schmid@Kzntransport.gov.za 

13 Department of Agriculture & Rural Development Thandekile Nxumalo 033-3438288 1 Cedara Road, Cedara, 3200 Thandekile.Nxumalo@kzndard.gov.za

14 Cllr Ward 52 Cllr Samier Sign 078--8157212 samiersigh@yahoo.com

15 Cllr  53 Cllr Nonceba Tyelinzima 073-3421797 Tnonceba64@gmail.com

16 Cllr 55 Cllr Siyabonga Mfeka 078-8774884 mfekasiyabonga19@gmail.com

17 Cllr Ward 56 Cllr Siyabonga Ntombela 076-7992440 ntombelasiyabonga49@gmail.com

18 Cllr 57 Cllr Thulani  Vincent Kunju 072-6881684 kunjuthulani@gmail.com

19 Cllr 59 Cllr Nkosiyezwe Mhlongo 065-0100891 nkkosiyezwemhlongo@gmail.com

20 Interested party Sibusiso Zungu 073-7713494 thandimpiloprojects@gmail.com

21 Interested party Mohamed Adam 074-250-7943 jabir.adam@gmail.com
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